
 
 

 

1 

 
 

 

   `  

       MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
 

 

Wednesday, October 2, 2019 

 Board Session 9:00 a.m. 

 

Senator Hearing Room 

  555 Court Street NE, Salem 

   

 

PUBLIC COMMENT 

 

 

CONSENT 

PUBLIC WORKS 

Schedule final consideration adopting administrative ordinance granting Zone 

Change/Comprehensive Plan Amendment/Conditional Use/Partition (ZC/CP/CU/P) 

Case #18-006/Marion Investment Group, LLC for October 9, 2019.  

 

Approve an order for Conditional Use/Variance (CU/V) Case #19-010/Maddux. 

 

 

ACTION 

COMMUNITY SERVICES 

1. Consider approval of an ordinance amending Marion County Code 3.35.020 to be 

consistent with Oregon House Bill 2053 (2019) and declaring an emergency. –Jason 

Schneider, Scott Norris, and Nick Harville 

 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY’S OFFICE 

2. Consider approval of a proclamation declaring October as Domestic Violence 

Awareness Month in Marion County. – Paige Clarkson, Susana Escobedo, and Jayne 

Downing 

 

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES 

3. Consider approval of Amendment #2 to the incoming funds Intergovernmental 

Agreement with the Oregon Health Authority to add $348,919 for a total of 

$2,519,856 for the financing of public health services through June 30, 2021. –

Katrina Rothenberger 

“Delivering Excellence Everyday” 



 
 

 

2 

 
 

 

4. Consider approval of Amendment #3 to the Contract Purchase Order with Cardinal 

Health 411 to add $150,000 for a total of $730,000, to purchase opioid treatment 

medications and extend the State Price Agreement Purchase Order through January 

31, 2020. –Cydney Nestor      

 

 

PUBLIC HEARINGS 

9:30 A.M. 

PUBLIC WORKS 

A. Public hearing to consider Zone Change/Comprehensive Plan (ZC/CP) Case  

#19-001/Chris Clements, for property owned by the State Grange of Oregon Patrons 

of Husbandry. –Brandon Reich 

 

B. Continuation of a public hearing to consider amendments to the Marion County 

Urban and Rural Zone Codes, adopting revised floodplain maps for the area near the 

City of Turner, and amendments to comply with the National Flood Insurance 

Program. –Brandon Reich    

 
 

 

If you require interpreter assistance, an assistive listening device, large print material or other 
accommodations, call 503-588-5212 at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting. TTY 503-588-5168 Si 
necesita servicios de interprete, equipo auditivo, material copiado en letra grande, o culaquier otra 
acomodacion, por favor llame al 503-588-5212 por lo menos 48 horas con anticipacion a la reunion. TTY 
503-588-5168 Marion County is on the Internet at: www.co.marion.or.us 

http://www.co.marion.or.us/

